



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).80/2021

Appellant : Sri Harinarayan Pathak

Respondent : The SPIO, o/o the Industries & Commerce Deptt., Govt. of

Assam

Date of hearing : 14.09.2021

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 14.09.2021

The appellant Shri Harinarayan Pathak is present.

Shri Tanu Ram Talukdar, Under Secretary to the Government of Assam and SPIO, Industries & Commerce Deptt. is present. He is directed to submit written statement before next date of hearing. The 1st appellate authority is also directed to submit written statement in respect of action taken against 1st appeal petition dated 01.12.2020.

Fix next date of hearing on 05.10.2021 at 11:30 AM. This order shall constitute notice for hearing. $$\operatorname{\sf Sd}/\operatorname{\sf -}$$

(Kanak Ch. Sarma) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).80/2021 Copy to:

Dtd.14.09.2021

- 1. The SPIO, o/o the Industries & Commerce Deptt., Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and necessary action. He is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Industries & Commerce Deptt., Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati- 6 for information. He is directed to submit written statement in respect of action taken against 1st appeal dated 01.12.2020.
- 3. The appellant, Shri Harinarayan Pathak, Padumpukhuri, Uzanbazar, Guwahati- 781 001 for information. He is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

lun

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission